-OP \$40.00 25753

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Global Enterprise Solutions, Inc.		06/04/2008	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Copanion, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Tech Drive, Suite 130	
City:	Andover	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01810	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2575316	GRUNTWORX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978)823-0888

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 978-823-0008

Email: uspto@clocktowerlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Clock Tower Law Group

Address Line 1: 2 Clock Tower Place, Suite 255

Address Line 4: Maynard, MASSACHUSETTS 01754

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07.0489
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erik J. Heels
Signature:	/erikjheels/
Date:	07/26/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003822 FRAME: 0984

900112252

Total Attachments: 1 source=2008-06-04-tm-assignment-76072099-2575316#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003822 FRAME: 0985

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made effective as of June 4, 2008 by Global Enterprise Solutions, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with a principal address at 116 Westwoods Drive, Liberty, MO 64068, to and for the benefit of Copanion, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation with a principal address at One Tech Drive, Suite 130, Andover, MA 01810.

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the trademark GRUNTWORX (the "Trademark") and Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the related goodwill, including, without limitation, all trademark applications and registrations worldwide therefore; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said mark(s) and registration(s) thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration of \$9,500.00, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor hereby acknowledges:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Trademark and the good will of the business on which the mark is used, including, without limitation, all trademark applications and registrations worldwide. In particular, Assignor assigns Assignee the trademark registration for the mark GRUNTWORX as registered with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and which bears the registration number 2575316.
- 2. Assignor further assigns to Assignee all causes of action for infringement of the Trademark together with any resulting recovery of damages, attorneys' fees and costs from acts which may have occurred prior to the effective date of this Assignment.
- 3. Assignor covenants and agrees that, upon the request of Assignee, Assignor shall execute all papers, make all rightful oaths, testify on behalf of Assignee, furnish such documents, materials, information and/or assistance, and do all other lawful acts necessary to perfect the assignment of the Trademarks to Assignee and otherwise carry out the intent of this Assignment, provided that Assignee reimburses Assignor for its reasonable out-of-pocket expenses therefore.
- 4. Assignor warrants that it has no knowledge that the Trademark infringes the intellectual property rights owned or controlled by a third party. Except for this limited express warranty, The Trademark is assigned AS-IS WHERE-IS, and Assignor makes no other warranty, expressed or implied with respect thereto.
- 5. This Assignment shall be binding upon Assignor, Assignor's successors and assigns, and upon all others acting by, through, with or under the Assignor's direction, and all those in privity therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment effective for all purposes as of the date first above written.

By: Bran C. Unger Name: Steven K. Ladd

Title: President and CEO Title: Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/26/2008 REEL: 003822 FRAME: 0986